Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-003335

14 GK HMR

NUMBER 2151301-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528361

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528361

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528361

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 2
ORI B T TLECTIONES CaRoRTron, AL TGRS TESERTED —ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE| o |66 |vyuoe oEsCRTPTION SRR
PART ) o - /AT REAR HOLES 458637-3 = v ;
NUMBER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION |- 18024~ | / : 2 T T e Tor T
— — - SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) SN
1528361 -1 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER (29)
1528361-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER A\ o
. = RS - 465184-0 /3N REF
1528361-6 A LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)
7-1528361-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S I I N N N - - 3
7-1528361-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 2
7-1528361-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREI N 1338705-5 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE z/(‘)
7-1528361-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT :
= A - - T - - [69
SRR PLATE, IDENTIFICATION o1
D 2l |e2|e 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66 | p
: . - PR 65
CRIMP DATA [YCO TERMINAL [YCO CRIMP SPEC - — - - — T - QZ
TERMINAL NAME: POS LOK RECEPTACLE - | | | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 6 3
CR MP‘ SIZE ‘ TYPE ‘ RANGE R - - 162
WIRE | 1,78 1070 IN] ‘ F 0. 20mm-0. 50mm’ TERM‘T“JALTS‘E‘EPQRT -l 22222127 2-18052-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
: : OCAT | ON RN [ 18024-7  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
NS 2.29 [.090 IN L00-1.60 L 039-.06: | o
INSUL [ 90 IN] F | 0-1 0 [.039-.063 IN] | [ [ [ [ 5180272 SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS )
4.20-4.80 [.165-.189 IN] = 408-8322 & 408-8490 P I e R A . B 57
TERMINAL 114718365 - @ FEED ST | | 1333240-1  [PAWL, FEED 56
_ || APPL SPEC B . 06.42 [1.040 IN] N R e - - 55—
> A8%) -4l 41414144 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 5
TERMINALS APPLIED 75752 i -~ l2l2l2l2l2]2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 53
- ; 2 S N RN [ NUT, HEX, REG M3 572
928909 - . B /,/(31/ HEEEEEEE \ BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- R O T B | SPACER, TONKER 50
N EEEEN ] SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- N N = N - CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
. , , B RN CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
B R R R | I I I I APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
IRE CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING e | PLUG WTLON o
. W1k i CRM G n N Y B RAM 44| -~
Cllsize @ (=D | ¢ ¥ = e B : el
.26 £0.05 [.050 £.002 IN] c5 n S I I | - (712
119 40,05 [.047 £.002 IN] DI N I A SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
5 1o " = / ) L e - - - 40
[ 15 +£0.05 [.045 £.002 IN] D5 /
o — / o~ RN SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
[ 13 £0.05 [.044 £.002 IN] D / (\Q , | | | | SHIM 38
- - //’ L x RN FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
. - - / -1 -1-1- - 36
N N /- | SRR - 35
B. / - SUPPORT, TERMINAL [ 34
- - t -lelele2l2]2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
IA @ | S WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
RN SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
- - i ™~ T [T SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
HEEEREEE STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
RN - [28
-l lelel2]2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ SRR LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
. - \ \ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. | | | | PLATE, STRIP GUIDI 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S A SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B A ~ ~ R -l -T - STRIPPER 22 s
/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - \ [ [ [ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 o
AF’F’UQATOF’ INSTRUCTION SHEET EOR MOF\’E“\\JFQF’\'\F\\T\ON. -4 4044 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG W4 20
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S I R R STRIPPER o
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N R R B ‘é
, A —— — =
/5\ FEED PAWL RUNS ON OUTSIDE OF FRONT STRIP GUIDE, /1 ‘ HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CU ‘7
NOT IN SLOT. - - - N N , 5
B N - - 15
o I N N - - | 4
- | I I I | 30-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION | ?
‘ . T [T [ 4 [STOP, SHEAR I
N I A ( \
* WARNING /7/\% R | 211 [SHLAR HOLDER, TRONT, CUT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE N -] \ 462006-1  |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE AN e 22| | | 2-1333203-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION )
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S | | 2-240641-4 |SPACER 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP [ (R A R , 6
HE\%W s,EWRNg W\(E\: LA,QDE S \ \ \ 2-455889 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING ) R | | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ W R DOTA N Qn° -l - - s4] AN T T 2121211 I | 6-456134-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
VIEW D ROTATED 180 - B E 83 RN [ |-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FLED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE i A e e N - |- 82| AN[T 221211 | | 5-657555-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
- - - - - - - . - o} . N . ~ i
g - ol -77|-76]-72|-71] -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION I
(47) o~ O e B I I B , 79 TR e L R o o TZJULZ000 tyco Tyco Electronics
P (48) CHK Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A N 7 = R OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD . T2JOL2008 [nave | _
P (19) 1 m TI) RSNV, FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
A N R S B B 76 . cRe E e HDI APPLICATOR
(19) -1 -1-1-1-1-1- - - 5 @i = §
— [ R I R R B B 74 ol i See Table
WATER|AL FINISH WEIGHT ’/\ ‘ 00779 @:- 52836 -
-T7|-76|-72|-T1] =6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e R T— [ ™ T 7%

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528361 SHEET2OF2 REV.A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528361-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528361-6

